OP \$140.00 7583368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GAAS LABS, LLC		04/16/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitronex Corporation	
Street Address:	2305 PRESIDENTIAL DRIVE	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75833680	NITRONEX
Serial Number:	76171912	NITRONEX
Serial Number:	76211705	SIGANTIC
Serial Number:	78158866	N
Serial Number:	78524159	SIGANTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne A. Henley

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9277.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne A. Henley
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne A. Henley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0339

900286792

source=GaAs Labs IP Release#page1.tif source=GaAs Labs IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0340

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT (this "IP Security Release") dated April 16, 2014, is made by GAAS LABS, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Lender"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, NITRONEX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor"), has entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2012 ("Security Agreement") with Lender;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement"), dated April 5, 2012, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other governmental authorities;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2012, at Reel 004752 and Frame 0429; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to release its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender hereby terminates and releases in its entirety its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all collateral identified in the IP Security Agreement, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "*Collateral*").
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Release.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0341

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

GAAS LABS, LLC

Name: John Ocampo

Title: Manager

015455.071 810541-v1

RECORDED: 04/18/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0342